
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



,1'.'~' /~ 
I / .~J" '- ,~ ~ 
....-r·: 

~"' 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 

15 

16 
17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Date: (Q ( 20 j ZO/ 8'" 
L.D. 1554 

(Filing No. S-513 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

128TH LEGISLATURE 

SECOND SPECIAL SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 
1070, L.D. 1554, "Resolve, Authorizing Claire Dean Perry and the Estate of William 
Dean To Bring Suit against the Surety Obtained by the Department of Health and Human 
Services in Its Capacity as Public Conservator" 

Amend the amendment in the first paragraph after the title in the last 2 lines (page 1, 
lines 17 and 18 in amendment) by striking out the following: "; and be it further" and 
inserting the following: '.' 

Amend the amendment on page 1 by striking out all ofline 19. 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2 (page 1, lines 20 to 28 in 
amendment). 

SUMMARY 

This amendment removes the funding for a court settlement. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

~ce attached) 

SPONSORED BY: ·· ~ 

(Senator~ -·-

COUNTY: Oxford 

Page 1 -128LR2298(04)-1 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 07 /13/17 feac 

128th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1554 LR2298(04) 

Resolve, Authorizing Claire Dean Perry and the Estate of William Dean To Bring Suit against the 
Surety Obtained by the Department of Health and Human Services in Its Capacity as Public 

Conservator 
Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment'~' to Committee Amendment "A" 

Sponsor: Sen. Hamper of Oxford 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

Potential future biennium cost increase - General Fund 

FY 2017-18 FY2018-19 

($300,000) $0 

($300,000) $0 

Projections 
FY2019-20 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
FY 2020-21 

$0 

$0 

This amendment removes the General Fund appropriation to the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) 
of $300,000 in fiscal year 2017-18 for a potential court settlement, as the timing and outcome of a potential settlement 
is unknown. If a court settlement or decision were to occur and was paid by the Surety, the Surety would then be 
entitled to recoup this payment from DHHS. At that time DHHS would need to request an appropriation from the 
legislature to reimburse the Surety. 

LR2298(04) - Fiscal Note - Page I of I 




