MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

) 1		L.D. 1554
2	Date: (0/20/2018	(Filing No. S-513)
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the S	Secretary of the Senate.
4	STATE OF MAINE	
5	SENATE	
6	128TH LEGISLATURE	
7	SECOND SPECIAL SESSI	ON
8 9 10 11	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE 1070, L.D. 1554, "Resolve, Authorizing Claire Dean Per Dean To Bring Suit against the Surety Obtained by the Deg Services in Its Capacity as Public Conservator"	rry and the Estate of William
12 13 14	Amend the amendment in the first paragraph after the lines 17 and 18 in amendment) by striking out the followingerting the following: '.'	
15	Amend the amendment on page 1 by striking out all of	line 19.
16 17	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section amendment).	2 (page 1, lines 20 to 28 in
18	SUMMARY	
19	This amendment removes the funding for a court settler	ment.
20	FISCAL NOTE REQUIR	ED
21	(See attached)	
22	SPONSORED BY:	
23	(Senator HAMPER)	

COUNTY: Oxford

24



128th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1554

LR 2298(04)

Resolve, Authorizing Claire Dean Perry and the Estate of William Dean To Bring Suit against the Surety Obtained by the Department of Health and Human Services in Its Capacity as Public Conservator

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A" Sponsor: Sen. Hamper of Oxford
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

Potential future biennium cost increase - General Fund

	FY 2017-18	FY 2018-19	Projections FY 2019-20	Projections FY 2020-21
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	(\$300,000)	\$0	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	(\$300,000)	\$0	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment removes the General Fund appropriation to the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) of \$300,000 in fiscal year 2017-18 for a potential court settlement, as the timing and outcome of a potential settlement is unknown. If a court settlement or decision were to occur and was paid by the Surety, the Surety would then be entitled to recoup this payment from DHHS. At that time DHHS would need to request an appropriation from the legislature to reimburse the Surety.